
 

Aldersgate UMC is at 1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria VA 22308 (at Fort Hunt Rd) 
 
**Indicates an opportunity for Arrowmen to serve on staff at events for other Cub Scouts or Boy 
Scouts. 
 
You can always find an updated Chapter Calendar at our website, 
https://www.ncacbsa.org/colonial/oa/. You can also contact Chapter Adviser Chris Marston at 
chris.marston@gmail.com or 703-627-4679. 

Amangamek-Wipit Lodge 
Colonial Chapter 

2017-2018 Calendar 
(as of October 10, 2017) 

 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, October 12, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate UMC 
 
**Colonial District Fall Camporee $20 
Sun & Space: October Skies 
October 13-15 
Camp Wilson | Lorton, VA 
 
Area Leadership Development Conference 
Saturday, November 4, 1 pm to 4 pm 
LDS Church 
4911 Ox Rd | Fairfax VA 22030 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, November 9, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate UMC 
 
Scouting for Food  
Saturday, Nov. 11 
Work at Drop-Off Sites 
 
Popcorn Distribution 
Saturday, Nov. 18, 8 am to Noon 
Two Marines Moving 
6021 Farrington Ave | Alexandria VA 22304 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, December 14, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate UMC 
 
Wreaths Across America 
Saturday, Dec. 16, 11 am to 1 pm 
Alexandria National Cemetery 
1450 Wilkes St | Alexandria VA 22314 

 
Lodge Annual Banquet $~40 
Saturday, January 6 
 
Colonial District Pinewood Derby 
Saturday, March 3 
TBD 
 
Lodge Spring Fellowship $TBD 
Friday, April 13-Saturday, April 15 
Camp Snyder | Haymarket, VA 
 
**Colonial District Spring Camporee 
Friday, April 20-Sunday, April 22 
TBD 
 
Chapter Spring Ordeal $TBD 
Friday, May 4-Sunday, May 6 
TBD 
 
Section NE-6A Conclave $TBD 
Friday, May 18-Sunday, May 20 
Rodney Scout Reservation 
400 Rodney Scout Rd | North East MD 
21901 
 
**Cub Scout Day Camp 
June 25-29 
Gunston Hall | Mason Neck, VA 
 
National Order of the Arrow Conference 
(NOAC) $TBD 
July 30-August 4 
Indiana University | Bloomington, IN 
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